
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 040
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

365 Managed IT, LLC
(143046417)

Edison School Of
Innovation
(17016343)

AZ 2499018107 MB Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$11,957.28 to
$10,254.72 ...

$8,775.84 $8,775.84

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Little Chute Area
School Dist (133149) WI 2499056339 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The dollars
requested for the
Maintenance Support
Services covered
multiple ...

$1,292.76 $0.00

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Little Chute Area
School Dist (133149) WI 2499056266 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/27/2024 to
03/26/2024 to agree
w...

$18,701.66 $18,701.66

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Stevens Point Area
School District
(133245)

WI 2499051342 IC Not
Funded

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. MR1:The
applicant did no...

$7,298.28 $0.00

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Dexter School
District (143348) NM 2499016372 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,885.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ApplianSys LLC
(143048280)

Springfield School
Dist R E 4 (142364) CO 2499054399 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,787.20 $0.00

Aspire Technology
Partners, LLC
(143034588)

Gloucester Co
Vocational-Technical
School Dist (123274)

NJ 2499045679 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$119,389.49 to
$49,622.45...

$10,333.46 $10,333.46

AT&T DataComm,
LLC (143004812)

East Alton-Wood
River Dist 14
(136407)

IL 2499049245 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,916.40 $0.00

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Goucher Charter
Academy (17034241) SC 2499005690 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17034241
GOUCHE...

$11,202.84 $11,202.84

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Akron City School
District (129572) OH 2499032286 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$37,638.20 to
$26,112.78 ...

$22,394.73 $22,394.73

CenturyLink
CenturyTel of
Washington, Inc.
(143002590)

Eatonville School
District 404 (145253) WA 2499047884 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2030 to
06/30/2029 to ag...

$4,409.12 $4,409.12

CenturyLink
CenturyTel of
Washington, Inc.
(143002590)

Eatonville School
District 404 (145253) WA 2499059536 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$1,524.58 $1,524.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Hughson Unified
School District
(157864)

CA 2499056540 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,510.00 $12,510.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Codman Academy
Charter Public School
(16065864)

MA 2499044418 IA Funded
MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Your
request to split FR...

$10,125.00 $10,125.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Philadelphia School
(20606) PA 2499018184 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/14/2024 to
02/22/2024 to agree
w...

$1,721.66 $1,721.66

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Philadelphia School
(20606) PA 2499018201 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
02/14/2024 to
02/22/2024 to agree
w...

$1,721.66 $1,721.66

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Codman Academy
Charter Public School
(16065864)

MA 2499059550 IA Funded
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL request.

$3,099.71 $3,099.71

Consilium, Inc.
(143052252)

Blessed Trinity
Catholic School
(64445)

MN 2499035688 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$12,160.00 to
$11,680.00 ...

$5,707.20 $5,707.20

CRMSA, LLC
(143042915)

Department Of
Management
Services (17001621)

FL 2499056747 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
127603 FRANKLIN
COUNTY SCHOOL
DISTRICT has...

$41,467.86 $41,467.86



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

St Gregory The Great
Catholic School
(37206)

FL 2499054951 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,196.00 $2,196.00

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

St Gregory The Great
Catholic School
(37206)

FL 2499059545 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$1,473.60 $1,473.60

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Acadia Parish School
District (139253) LA 2499034637 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connection for
FRN Line Item
2499034637.003 was
modifie...

$530,909.38 $530,909.38

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Lasalle Parish School
Dist (139335) LA 2499039749 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499039749.017 was
modifie...

$86,815.24 $86,815.24

Electrical Production
Services (143051740)

Wauwatosa School
District (132899) WI 2499051892 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17018233-wauwatosa
virtual academy has
bee...

$377,955.73 $0.00

Electrical Production
Services (143051740)

Wauwatosa School
District (132899) WI 2499055427 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17018233-wauwatosa
virtual academy has
bee...

$79,529.79 $0.00

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Katy Indep School
District (141311) TX 2499054849 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,280.00 $14,280.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Magnolia Indep
School District
(141258)

TX 2499030240 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 17034066 has
been...

$10,080.00 $10,080.00

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Tomball Indep School
District (141267) TX 2499044535 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17037514 - Early
Excellence Academy
has be...

$58,500.00 $58,500.00

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Tomball Indep School
District (141267) TX 2499044547 IA Funded

MR1: Based on the
applicant's request, the
Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost and/o...

$29,970.00 $29,970.00

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Tomball Indep School
District (141267) TX 2499044553 IA Funded

MR1: Based on the
applicant's request, the
Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost and/o...

$29,970.00 $29,970.00

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Waller Indep School
District (141303) TX 2499034317 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17035110 Lowe
E...

$19,200.00 $19,200.00

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Waller Indep School
District (141303) TX 2499034334 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17035110 Lowe
E...

$67,152.00 $67,152.00

Ezee Fiber Texas LLC
(143054276)

Waller Indep School
District (141303) TX 2499034337 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2043 to
06/30/2042 to ag...

$2,400.00 $2,400.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Frontier California
Inc. (143004769)

San Bernardino
Diocesan Schools
Consortium Sbdsc
(16082715)

CA 2499056667 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,518.68 $2,518.68

Garden Valley
Telephone Company
(143002097)

Win-E-Mac School
District 2609
(133992)

MN 2499050111 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,324.35 to $1,076.00
to agree with the
applicant...

$21,249.60 $21,249.60

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

San Diego County
Library (143672) CA 2499058279 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499058279.005 was
modifie...

$485,120.82 $485,120.82

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005)

St Clairsville School
District (209155) OH 2499031904 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
equipment for FRN
Line Item .003 was
modified from support
to 9...

$15,308.05 $15,308.05

Herbert Olitsky
Consultant Services
Inc (143032948)

Yeshiva Darchei
Torah (12876) NY 2499057485 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499057485.003 was
modifie...

$161,935.76 $0.00

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Archdiocese Of
Atlanta Schools
(127320)

GA 2499058141 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN 2499058141.003
was modified from
Dat...

$7,741.26 $7,741.26

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Laclede County C-5
(137415) MO 2499043862 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$47,606.80 to
$46,992.40 ...

$37,593.92 $37,593.92



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Lafayette County
School Dist (127563) FL 2499058408 BM Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created in
order to change the
service type reques...

$1,712.75 $1,712.75

Inacomptechnical
Services Group, LLC
(143032908)

Crestwood School
District (130875) MI 2499034954 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 17034699 has
been...

$1,658.35 $1,658.35

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844)

Lauderdale County
School District
(128650)

MS 2499028116 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$80,780.45 $80,780.45

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052)

City Of Phoenix -
Public Library
(142893)

AZ 2499049273 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$311,164.24 $311,164.24

Matrix
Communications, Inc.
(143006071)

Fairmont Area
Schools 2752
(133776)

MN 2499059511 IC Funded
MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$15,980.00 $15,980.00

Matrix
Communications, Inc.
(143006071)

Fairmont Area
Schools 2752
(133776)

MN 2499022014 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,980.00 $0.00

MCC Telephony, LLC
(143029836)

Springfield School
Dist R 12 (137538) MO 2499040550 IA Funded

MR1:The Service Start
Date was changed from
07-01-2024 to
06-01-2025 to agree
wi...

$278,400.00 $278,400.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Metro Fibernet LLC
(143049173)

St Patrick School
(29377) NC 2499003095 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,450.56 $1,450.56

NetSource ET, llc
(143034445)

Clarendon County
School District
(127126)

SC 2499050627 IC Funded
MR1:The Product Type,
for FRN Line Item
2499050627.001 was
modified from Data Di...

$218,686.84 $218,686.84

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Harmony Public
Schools (16083505) TX 2499052507 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
228959 Harmony
School of Science- Ho...

$443,840.00 $443,840.00

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Public Schools
(228353) TX 2499034719 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499034719.005 was
modifie...

$269,496.75 $269,496.75

Network Innovations,
LLC (143028851)

American Classical
Academy Rutherford
(17037182)

TN 2499058376 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17037182
Americ...

$5,364.00 $5,364.00

Network Solutions,
Inc. (143005577)

Holy Cross School
(17046096) IN 2499059079 IC Funded

MR1:On your FCC
Form 471, it was
indicated the products
and services are being
p...

$8,980.28 $8,980.28

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Timothy C.
Hauenstein Reynolds
Township Library
(131490)

MI 2499006048 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,175.36 $2,175.36



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology (NEOnet)
(143022719)

Medina City School
District (129554) OH 2499025560 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
16056287 EVOLVE
ACADEMY...

$21,540.00 $21,540.00

OneNet (Oklahoma
State Regents)
(143015254)

Southwest
Technology Center
(200244)

OK 2499014795 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 200244 -
SOUTHW...

$2,585.60 $2,585.60

Optimus Technology
Company
(143053517)

Muslim Academy Of
Greater Orlando
(17001406)

FL 2499026318 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$30,102.07 $30,102.07

Pacific Bell Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pajaro Valley Unified
Sch Dist (144317) CA 2499059553 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$24,266.21 $24,266.21

Pacific Bell Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Pajaro Valley Unified
Sch Dist (144317) CA 2499016958 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$121,331.07 $121,331.07

Pacific Bell Telephone
Company
(143002665)

Wheatland Elem
School District
(144590)

CA 2499031227 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2027 to
06/30/2025 to ag...

$33,686.40 $33,686.40

Porter Burgess
Company
(143008549)

Springfield School
Dist R E 4 (142364) CO 2499054417 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,520.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Poweron Technology
Services (143034017)

Digital Arts And
Technology Academy
(233240)

NM 2499058422 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
Model for FRN Line I...

$2,261.50 $0.00

Poweron Technology
Services (143034017)

Digital Arts And
Technology Academy
(233240)

NM 2499057195 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request. MR1:The
Category Two Budge...

$163.00 $0.00

Poweron Technology
Services (143034017)

Digital Arts And
Technology Academy
(233240)

NM 2499057185 BM Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

$2,812.50 $0.00

Premier Holdings LLC
(143054038)

Newman
International
Academy (17001300)

TX 2499050076 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$581,956.77 to
$581,323.1...

$157,376.57 $157,376.57

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572) Rsu 71 (17000178) ME 2499033891 BM Not

Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
226115 BCOPE
ALTERNATIVE
SCHOOL has ...

$12,297.73 $0.00

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Allen County School
District (128977) KY 2499059543 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$4,686.37 $4,686.37

STEP CG, LLC
(143044123)

Allen County School
District (128977) KY 2499043070 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:The
applicant did n...

$4,686.37 $0.00

TECHSellerz, LLC
(143053592)

University Prep
Steele Street Inc
(17008028)

CO 2499058403 MB Not
Funded

DR1:The FCC Form 470
that established the
competitive bidding
process for this F...

$16,000.03 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

TommyTQL LLC
(143051628)

Baker School District
5 J (145104) OR 2499025876 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$47,333.20 $47,333.20

Town & Country Tel-
Com (143005651)

Godfrey Lee School
District (131581) MI 2499033232 IA Not

Funded

DR1:Applicants are
required to carefully
consider all bids
received and select t...

$21,409.20 $0.00

Tri-City Electric
Company Of Iowa
(143007378)

Durant Community
School Dist (132689) IA 2499053969 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,148.87 $10,148.87

Twotrees
Technologies
(143004463)

Twin Valley Usd 240
(137965) KS 2499028343 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,776.00 $9,776.00

Vast Enterprises, INc.
(143053565)

Galeton Area School
District (125658) PA 2499030463 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for BEN
17991 GALETON AREA
S...

$29,854.89 $29,854.89

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Galesburg-Augusta
Comm Schools
(131334)

MI 2499035813 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2499035813.004
was modified from
Modul...

$8,836.80 $8,836.80

Vero Fiber Networks
(143050324)

Palmyra Area School
District (125721) PA 2499045455 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$29,106.00 $29,106.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

WiscNet (143004351) Sevastopol School
District (133183) WI 2499008650 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,148.00 $5,148.00

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Stockton C U School
Dist 206 (135916) IL 2499048300 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,285.00 $0.00

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, February 20th, 2025 at 07:50 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

